GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Municipal Administration & Urban Development (CRDA) Department – Retaining Commissioner, APCRDA as Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of "Amaravati Smart and Sustainable City Corporation Limited" (ASSCCL) and Managing Director, ASSCCL to act as office head of ASSCCL - Orders - Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (CRDA.2) DEPARTMENT G.O.MS.No. 147 Dated: 23-06-2020 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.355, MA&UD(CRDA.2) Dept., dt.06.10.2017.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.466, MA&UD(CRDA.2) Dept., dt.27.12.2017.
- 3. From the Commissioner, APCRDA, Lr. No. MAU61 USIOINF (OTH) /9/ 2019, Dated.05.05.2020.

<u>O R D E R:</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner, APCRDA in the reference 3rd read above, Government after careful examination hereby order to retain the Commissioner, APCRDA as Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of "Amaravati Smart and Sustainable City Corporation Limited" (ASSCCL) as per the orders issued in the reference 1st read above and Managing Director, ASSCCL to act as office head of ASSCCL.

2. The Commissioner, APCRDA shall take further necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

J. SYAMALA RAO SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Commissioner,

Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada.

The Commissioner & Director of Municipal Administration, Guntur.

The DTCP, Guntur.

The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Health, Tadepalli

The Commissioner, Vijayawada Municipal Corporation, Vijayawada.

The Commissioner, Guntur Municipal Corporation, Guntur

Copy to:

Shri Ramesh Chand, Director(IFD), GoI.

OSD to Hon'ble M(MA)

PS to Secy. to Govt., (MA&UD)

PS to Prl. Secy.(Finance)

SF/SC

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //